

4900 River Oaks Boulevard River Oaks, Texas \$ 76114

*F*_____

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

CITY OF RIVER OAKS CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ADDENDUM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVER OAKS TO BE HELD IN THE RIVER OAKS CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 4900 RIVER OAKS BLVD. ON TUESDAY

NOVEMBER 24, 2020 7:00 PM

THE FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEM HAS BEEN ADDED TO THE MAIN AGENDA UNDER NUMBER 6 "CONSENT AGENDA" AS FOLLOWS:

6. <u>CONSENT AGENDA:</u> ALL ITEMS UNDER THIS SECTION ARE RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL FOR THE "CONSENT AGENDA". THESE ITEMS ARE OF A ROUTINE NATURE AND REQUIRE ONLY BRIEF DELIBERATION BY COUNCIL. **COUNCIL RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REMOVE ANY ITEM ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR FURTHER DELIBERATION.**

E. APPROVE WAIVER OF POTENTIAL CONFLICTS OF INTEREST INVOLVING THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT TO ESTABLISH A PARTNERSHIP FOR MUTUAL AID RESPONSE FOR FIRE SERVICES WITH CITY OF WHITE SETTLEMENT.

I certify that a copy of the Addendum to the Tuesday, November 24, 2020 Agenda for item or items of consideration by the River Oaks City Council was posted on the bulletin board outside the River Oaks City Hall, 4900 River Oaks Blvd., a place that is accessible to the general public at all times, and that said notice was posted at least 72-hours in advance of the meeting on Friday, November 20, 2020 at 8:00 P.M.

> CITY SECRETARY BY MARVIN GREGORY, CITY MANAGER

Mayor Joe Ashton

City Council

Mayor Pro-Tem-Place 3 **Darren Houk**

Place 1 John Claridge

Place 2 Steve Holland

Place 4 **Yolie Rodriguez**

Place 5 **Dan Chisholm**

City Officers

City Manager Marvin Gregory

City Secretary Paula Luck

Fire Chief Clinton "Russell" Shellev

Police Chief Christopher Spieldenner

Public Works Director Gordon Smith

Event Center Co- Directors Shirley Bloomfield Shirley Wheat

Emergency Management Coordinator

James Myrick

Phone (817) 626-5421

Fax (817) 624-2154

Website www.riveroakstx.com